eer Children’s remote learning questionnaire results

KEY FINDINGS

Children are happy using Showbie as a platform for remote learning; they find it easy to navigate
and enjoy the variety of formats that they can submit their work. Having a flexible timetable has
been beneficial for the vast majority of children and has help encourage independence and child's
responsibility for managing their time. Children stated that they have received regular feedback
from adults in their year group and generally the majority of children said that the amount of work
set is manageable.

Children have really missed their friends and the social contact that a school setting provides. They
have really appreciated the video calls where they can see their friends. Response to the drop in
sessions has been mostly positive with small amounts of children stating that they did not find it
useful —however the benefit of working with smaller groups online has allowed for an opportunity
of more face to face contact where necessary.

Please see the data below for the results across school of our children’s questionnaire:

Yearl| Year2 | Year3| Year4| Year5| Year6

No. of
responses 31 23 37 34 28 18

Q1. What do you think of using Showbie for remote

learning?
POSITIVES 94% 100% 100% 95% 100% 95%
Excellent
41% 42% 54% 49% 52% 28%
Good
53% 58% 46% 46% 48% 67%
Poor
6% 0% 0% 5% 0% 6%

Q2. The amount of work set is

manageable.
POSITIVES 55% 88% 76% 72% 81% 69%
Strongly
agree 10% 25% 26% 33% 22% 16%
Agree

45% 63% 50% 39% 59% 53%
Neither

26% 8% 8% 17% 11% 26%
Disagree

19% 4% 13% 11% 7% 5%
Strongly
disagree 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
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Q.3 It is useful that the timetable is flexible so that | can access my

work at any time.

POSITIVES 91% 96% 84% 91% 89% 83%
Strongly
agree 52% 57% 47% 65% 50% 39%
Agree
39% 39% 37% 26% 39% 44%
Neither
6% 4% 11% 3% 4% 6%
Disagree
3% 0% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Strongly
disagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%
Q.4 Showbie is easy to use.
POSITIVES 79% 78% 76% 85% 79% 83%
Strongly
agree 41% 35% 55% 50% 38% 22%
Agree
38% 43% 21% 35% 41% 61%
Neither
16% 17% 11% 9% 10% 6%
Disagree
6% 4% 11% 6% 10% 11%
Strongly
disagree 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Q.5 I receive feedback from adults in my year group
regularly.
POSITIVES 85% 96% 81% 89% 93% 73%
Strongly
agree 33% 61% 39% 46% 52% 17%
Agree
52% 35% 42% 43% 41% 56%
Neither
9% 4% 16% 11% 4% 28%
Disagree
6% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0%
Strongly
disagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q.6 Drop in video call sessions to access further support for my

lessons are useful.

POSITIVES 60% 74% 70% 85% 85% 72%
Strongly
agree 27% 39% 38% 50% 39% 33%
Agree

33% 35% 32% 35% 46% 39%
Neither

37% 22% 24% 12% 11% 22%
Disagree

0% 4% 3% 0% 4% 0%

Strongly
disagree 3% 0% 3% 3% 0% 6%
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Q.1 What do you think of using
Showbie for remote learning?
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